

dITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.613/2017

MANISHA HARIDAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN SIVADASAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Ginesh P., Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in M.C No.759/2017 before the VI Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore titled as Sri. Praveen Sivadasan Vs. Smt. Manisha Haridas.

(RASHMI DHYANI )

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER